

26.05.2017

Present : Plaintiff with counsel.

Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Sh. Rajesh Gupta, proxy counsel for LRs of defendant No. 3.

Plaintiff is senior citizen and she has been produced on wheel chair.

Affidavit of PW 1 is tendered. Her cross examination is deferred as main counsel for LR of defendant No. 3 is not available while Ld. Counsel for defendants No. 1 and 2 states that he will cross examine the witness after cross examination of defendant No. 3. The request of Ld. Counsel for defendants No 1 and 2 is opposed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Since there is paucity of time also, hence, cross examination of PW 1 is deferred for next date of hearing.

Plaintiff is directed to file the affidavit of remaining private witnesses on the next date of hearing with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Put up for cross examination of PW 1 and remaining PE on 05.07.2017.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
26.05.2017 (js)