

State vs. Abhijeet Kumar Das

CNR No.: DLCT01-009407-2023

SC No. 405/2023

FIR No. 136/2023

Under Section 302 IPC

PS Kamla Market

15.07.2023

Fresh charge-sheet assigned. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused is not produced from JC.

Issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to
produce the accused, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das
before this Court physically on **24.07.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.07.2023

NK