

State vs. Abhijeet Kumar Das

CNR No.: DLCT01-009407-2023

SC No. 405/2023

FIR No. 136/2023

Under Section 302 IPC

PS Kamla Market

24.07.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused is produced from JC.

On inquiry, the accused stated that he is not represented by any counsel. He is seeking a Legal Aid Counsel. Accordingly, Mr. N.K. Jauli, Legal Aid Counsel (*who is present in the Court*) is assigned to him. To come up for arguments on charge on **31.07.2023**. A copy of order be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for information and record.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.07.2023

NK