

State Vs. Abhijeet Kumar Das
CNR No.:DLCT01-009407-2023
SC No. 405/2023
FIR No. 136/2023
Under Section 302 IPC
PS : Kamla Market

31.10.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is passed-over as neither Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused has appeared nor has the accused been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
31.10.2023

It is 03.00 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.
The accused is produced from judicial custody.

Issue notice to the Director, FSL, Rohini, Delhi to expedite the examination of the case exhibits as well as to provide the status of regarding the same / submit the FSL Report.

List for arguments on charge on **25.11.2023**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
31.10.2023