

State Vs. Abhijeet Kumar Das
CNR No.: DLCT01-009407-2023
SC No. 405/23
FIR No. 136/23
PS : Kamla Market

25.11.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das.
The accused is produced from judicial custody.

As per the reply/letter dated 21.11.2023, received from FSL, Rohini, it is stated that the FSL report *qua* the case property in question would be ready by 15.12.2023 and that the same may be collected on the said date.

Accordingly, **issue notice to the concerned IO** to take necessary steps regarding the same and to be **personally present before this court** on the next date of hearing.

Part arguments addressed on charge by Ld Addl. PP and Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

List for filing of FSL report and further arguments on charge on **18.12.2023**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.11.2023