

CNR No.: DLCT01-009407-2023

SC No. 405/2023

FIR No. 136/2023

P.S Kamla Market

State Vs. Abhijeet Kumar Das

18.12.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid counsel for accused,
namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das.
The matter is passed over as neither the accused has
been produced from judicial custody nor is the IO, present at this
stage.

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.12.2023

It is 11.45 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid counsel for accused,
namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das.
IO/Insp. Abhijeet Singh in person.
Accused produced from judicial custody.

It is submitted by the IO that he had followed up
with the FSL authorities at Rohini and it has been brought to his
notice that the FSL report would be ready by today, i.e, on
18.12.2023. Accordingly, a short accommodation is sought by the
IO to take necessary steps regarding the same.

As requested and in the interest of justice, list for
further proceedings and arguments on charge on **02.01.2024**.

**The IO, who is present in the court today, is
directed to be physically present before this court on the next
date of hearing.**

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.12.2023