

State Vs. Abhijeet Kumar Das
CNR No.: DLCT01-009407-2023
SC No. 405/23
FIR No. 136/23
PS : Kamla Market

02.01.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das.

The matter is passed-over as the accused has not
been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
02.01.2024

It is 01.00 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das.
The accused is produced from judicial custody.
SI Giri Raj on behalf of the IO.

SI Giri Raj has filed supplementary charge-sheet
qua the FSL Report (Biological sample). Copy thereof is
supplied to the accused, against acknowledgement.

Further arguments addressed by the Ld. Addl. PP
for the State as well as by the Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused on charge.

List for order on charge / framing of charge on
15.01.2024.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
02.01.2024

Contd...2/-

It is 01.25 p.m.

At this stage, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused has moved an application seeking status report regarding the eye treatment of the accused. **Issue notice to the concerned Jail Superintendent** to file reply thereof along with furnishing the medical documents / particulars of treatment, if any, being provided to the accused as well.

List for reply / further proceedings on the aforesaid application on the date already fixed i.e. on **15.01.2024**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
02.01.2024