

State Vs. Abhijeet Kumar Das
CNR No.: DLCT01-009407-2023
SC No.: 405/2023
FIR No.: 136/2023
Under Sections: 302 IPC
P.S.: Kamla Market

26.02.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused person, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das.

Copy of reply received from CJ-04, Tihar, New Delhi pertaining to the medical status of the accused, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das, has been furnished to Ld. Legal Aid Counsel, present in the Court today.

PW Ct. Ankit and PW ASI Meenu Bala are present.

The matter is passed-over as the accused has not been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.02.2024

It is 03.30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused person, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das.
The accused, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das has been
produced from Judicial Custody.
IO Insp. Abhijeet is present.

PW W/ASI Meenu Bala and PW Ct. Ankit are present. However, they are discharged unexamined as the evidence of a public witness is ongoing in case FIR No. 301/2022, PS Timarpur titled ***State v. Rahul Manocha & Ors.***

Contd...2/-

..2..

List for PE on **27.03.2024**.

**PW W/ASI Meenu Bala and PW Ct. Ankit along
with the concerned IO be summoned** for the next date of
hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.02.2024