

State Vs. Abhijeet Kumar Das

CNR No.: DLCT01-009407-2023

SC No.: 405/2023

FIR No.: 136/2023

Under Sections: 302 IPC

P.S.: Kamla Market

14.01.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Manoj Rath, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. N. K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das.
The accused, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das has been produced from Judicial Custody.
SI Des Raj, second IO is present.

PW Ct. Ankit and PW SI Pawan Kumar are present.

PW Ct. Rampal Singh is not present.

Request for exemption, received on behalf of PW SI Kuldeep on the ground that he has to attend another proceeding before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in *case FIR No. 163/2023, PS Special Cell*. For the reasons stated therein, exemption is allowed for today only.

Request for exemption, received on behalf of PW ASI Amit on medical grounds. For the reasons stated therein, exemption is allowed for today only.

Request for adjournment is made by Ld. proxy Counsel for the accused on the ground that the Ld. Legal Aid Counsel is not keeping well.

Accordingly, in view of the aforesaid and at request, PW Ct. Ankit and PW SI Pawan Kumar, who are present today are discharged unexamined for today.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **18.02.2025**.

Contd...../-

PW Ct. Ankit, PW Ct. Rampal Singh, PW SI Kuldeep (S.No. 7), PW SI Pawan Kumar and PW ASI Amit along with concerned IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.01.2025

At 12.35 p.m.

At this stage, Ct. Rampal has appeared and submitted that due to traffic jam, he could not appear before this Court on time. He is apprised of today's proceedings and next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.01.2025