

State Vs. Abhijeet Kumar Das
CNR No.: DLCT01-009407-2023
SC No.: 405/2023
FIR No.: 136/2023
Under Sections: 302 IPC
P.S.: Kamla Market

08.07.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

PW ASI Amit and PW SI Kuldeep are present.

PW Ct. Rampal Singh, PW Ct. Ankit and IO Inspector Abhijeet Singh are not present.

The matter is passed over as the accused has not been produced from judicial custody. Further, there is no representation on his behalf at this stage.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.07.2025

At 12.30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. N. K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Dass.
The accused, namely, Abhijeet Kumar Das has been produced from judicial custody.
IO Inspector Abhijeet Singh is present.

PW-8 SI Kuldeep, PW-9 ASI Amit Kumar and PW-10 Ct. Ram Pal Singh have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Ankit is not present despite service of summons and despite repeated calls. Further, no intimation regarding reasons of his absence are forthcoming.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against PW Ct. Ankit returnable on the next date of hearing.

Contd...../-

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **16.09.2025**.

PW Ct. Surender Singh (S. No. 15) and Dr. Annu Kumar, (S. No. 12, Copy of MLC be annexed) along with concerned IO Inspector Abhijeet Singh be summoned for next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.07.2025